INELIGIBLZ VOLUN

TEZER RECORD SHEET

RECISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

FULL NAME Joseph A. Agarand, Jr.

July 11, 1990

(No initials if you can possibly get

full name)

ZIP CODE 727192

aonrEss_

CITY Bentonville STATE AR
DATE OF BIRTH 12-11-46 (This is
APPROXIMATE AGE 43

important and should be exact)

(To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

RELIGION NATIONALITY (Citizen of) [.S.A.

OCCUPATION ('Eamett Operator - Rogers, Arkansas

EDUCATION

WEIGHT 220 HEIGHT 6' RACE  Caucasian

COLOR OF HAIR Brown COLOR OF EYES Blue

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS Tatoo of shark on right arm and the words

Who Me and a skunk and cross on left amm
HO0BBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS

MARRIED /7 SINGLE /7

CHILDREN

NAME OF SPOUSE

if
if

(Mage, number, ages,
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

possible)

UHIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
Pack 36 Bentonville AR WL 1-90 3-90

— f‘:i 72, .

“Caattere Organization  pirst Christian Church = Sentonwilla Arkansag -

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

b

INCIDENT: TYPE 9 DATE OF INCIDENT

RESOLUTION

Tyve

1=Scout Related
2=Nqp—-scout related
N O B¥Mosexual (noc specifically with youth)

AUG 2 3 1930

Check f list of attached documentation

JOSEPH Ll

escription of incident
Victin(s) statement
‘ 3. media reports
. CullFIDE MTBAL Legal proceedings
1 5. Offender's statement
JUL 19 19% 0fZicial notification of termination
Found quilty/innocent by court

| F. STARCN

| Council Westarik Area Council #16 Signed

Resolution

1. Internal (only Scouts Koow)
. Criminal action

. Court action

. Probationary status

. Reported to state agency

wm S~ W

(o Be] Y bosras

7SEOIT FXFCIITTUR
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 ARBUCKLE AREA COUNGIL 458 . BOY SCGUTS OF AMERICA

TELEPHONE 405/223-0831 . BOX 5309 4 . ARDMORE, OKLAHOMA 73403-0308

September 17, 1990

d

Ada, Oklahoma 74820
Dear Mr. Agarand:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the
Boy Scouts of America should be denied. We are therefore compelled
to request that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy
Scouts of America. A refund of your registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege
and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve
the right to refuse registration whenever there is a concern that an indi-
vidual may not meet the high standards of membership which the BSA
seeks to-provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regional review committee,
please write to the regional director within 60 days of the date of this

letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that

your registration as a BSA member should be reinstated. The procedures

for a review of this decision are attached.

Sincerely.yours,

Jim Cain
Scout Executive

Enc.

bc: Paul Ernst
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August 24, 1990

Mr. Clifford K. Takawana
Scout Executive
Westark Area Council, No. 16

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT:

Dear Cliff:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on cur permanent

Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

eko

cc:  South Central Region, Sum SCR

JOSEPH A. AGARAND
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o We‘ark Area Council

1401 South 31st, P.C. Box 3156
Fort Smith, Arkansas 72913
782-7244
/‘17 //’\

July 11, 1890

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director

Registration Service Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.O.# 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079 . _ ‘
C3034- F337L2 < 1Lyl
Dear Mr. Ermst,

It has been brought to my attention that one of our
Volunteers need to be placed on the Ineligible list. I am
enclosing a copy of the registration and the necessary form
for you.

Mr. Joseph A. Agarand Jr. of Bentonville, Arkansas was
registered as a Webelos Leader with Pack 36 chartered to The
First Christian Church. It has been discovered that he has
been convicted of Child Abuse in St. Louis and has served 2
years in prison and has just been released from probation.
On his adult application he did not indicate this and was

' accepted in January. However, after discovering his past

| record the leadership of the Cub Pack has asked him to resign

his position. He has done so and has not been registered
since March of April. He has not caused any problem for us
but the fact of his past record and falsification of his
application I recommend he be placed on the Ineligible List.
If any more information is needed please contact me.

Thanks so much for your service.

Scoutingly, -

O s e

i Cliff Takawana . /rv é/

Scout Executive O(/CLJU,Q’ .}(,0 // . /2Uﬁ éJ
MJ/} jﬁ 7/”0/[”

-

“ SERVING YOUTH SINCE 1910
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SEERT S i "'_',”. UNIT SCOUTERS ‘ - | COUNCILDISTRICT SCOUTERS -
| creck one = | CouncitDistrict posttion f
CJ moco 4 = '
O veamra OR District name

DPMN&
(1 stvo .

pnm one letter tn each space-—prus hard; you ‘axe maka;:g four copm.-

p_Fbstnuneandlnmu s o * “Last name -

\h Cle 1plp Al ] './{Gﬂ

& Additional information. APPROVALS FOR UNIT SCOUTERS °

Za il a 0o you'SE ilegal drugs? Yes § To the best of our knowledge, this applicant
(L»'/Jjﬁ&f:f‘l_.’? 57'1\. SZO - 82) 5. Have you ever been canvicted of a criminal ~ Yes meets the leadership standards of the Say
- y . £ ? (It lain Delow, Scouts of Amernica:
HSs 5&4}:/7' STL. /S L . Ofarsal (i yes, expiain beiow) i
e - : . Have y0u ever been charged with cik neglec Ya@ / { -
emenencewomngwnh youth in ather orgamzaoons? , or abuse? ~ {_é,w// i

d. Has your driver's license everbemsusceﬂded Yes ® Signature of unit commstee
or revoked? (If yes, expian below.) ! A P !
- e Qther than the above, is there any fact or cir- Yes@ ‘ 03!8_/‘_4'_'_2(;.
cumstance involving you or your background .
3 Previous residences (for last 5 years). that would call irmo questhon your being
City State entrusted with the supersion, guidance, and
care of young peopie? (If yes. explain beiow.)

Sgnanueofd’laﬂemdocgammmheador

5/,‘; = < 7{‘3“""" /
i :“'\ ¥
! k . r Date L. / .__/ 2
OL. 7-
4. Current memoersmps (refigous, community, business, labor, . L{ﬁ AL / "/ﬂm\_,
or professional organizatons). | uncerstand that e, Signature of Scowt executive or desnee

T3
a. The informaton that | Xave provded may be verdied, if
necessary, by contacting persons or organizations named
in this applicanon, or by conacing any person of organi-
zaton that may have information concerning me. | herety
release and agree 10 hoid harmiess from liaoility any per- APPROVAL FOR COUNCIL/DISTRICT

Cate

san or organizaton that provdes information. | also agree SCOUTERS
5. Relerences. Pleasa list thase wno are familiar with your 10 hoid harmiess the chartered organization, local counal, To the best of my knowledge. ins aopiicant
character as dt relates 10 working with youth. References wall Boy Scouts of Amenca, and the officers, employees, and meets the leaderstup stancards of he 8ay
be checked when necessary. wolunteers thereof. Scouts of Amenca:

. In signing this applicaton, | affirm that the information |

Name have given is lrue and SOMeCe————-= .

el : : ' L  Signature of Scout executive or designee
Name / /é L= X_", -7 A s el 9
AR AN/, S5 [)5-6F ae
r s . 4s % hd s i}
Name _¢&; ‘ K S:gnat: 6 of aggicant date l
F stration fee Soys’ Life tee Term (months) Unit renewal date FOR COUNCIL USE
Tobal- Transter trom:
e . . /8 B Y A
Month Year
Council Nat'l unit No. Member D No. .
it spoli has an unexpired ship certfth gt may de plished by paying $1 . &‘r‘/ 7‘-v7:.
for processing (he transier, Checx the box and attach certdficate. it wiil be retumed by the council. 5‘- &{6 -
e ; Q- £ el
- [————_——_—.— " 3 T
LOCAL COUNCIL COPY Col &7  Deaet
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Station A Box 3158
Ft. Smith, Arkansas 72813

782-7244

Wayne Schoeller
District Scout Executive - Westark Area Council

March 19, 1990

Mr. William A. Towner
Chartered Representative
Cub Scout Pack %36

Dear Mr. Towner,

A very serious matter has been brought to my attention
and I need your immediate follow up concerning this
matter. Please act upon it with immediate concern and
action.

One of the Webelos Leaders in your Pack #36 by the name

of Joseph A. Agarand Jr., Social Security 3 '
address given as _ Bentonville, wupon
reviewing his Adult Application dated January 8th,

1990, we have discovered a discrepancy in his answering
Item #6 (Addition Information). Several questions were
answered "No" when it has been brought to my attention
that the answer should have been answered "Yes" by Mr.
Agarand. It is my highest recommendation that you

"immediately" ask Mr. Agarand to resign nis
registration with Boy Scouts of America until this
matter can be looked into for wvalidity of this
information.

Mr. Towner may I assure you that my main interest is in
the protection of our Scouts and our Leadership.
Therefore with our shared interest is this matter we
can resolve it at the earliest possible time. Thank
you for your excellent work in service to our youth
through Scouting.

Sincerely,

/dzyw ///z/

Wayne F. Schoeller
District Scout Executive
Westark Area Council

cc: Jcnn Terry - Committee Chairman
Rick Rankin - Committee Member
Dennis Merseal - Cubmaster
Cliff Takawana - Scout Executive

Residence

707 Narth 22nd Place
Rogers, Arkansas 72756

636 - 2988
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